Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT180131 Call Order: 013 Proposal: T4474 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: CR 798 (PALMETTO PARK RD)

Limits: FROM SR 7 TO NW 2ND AVE

Project(s): 43516015201(*) Federal Aid No: D417111B

Total Roadway Length: 6.147 Miles Contract Days: 294

Total Bridge Length: 0.132 Miles Letting Date: 01/31/18

Total Proposal Length: 6.279 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Calendar Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $3,480,994.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of construction of a shared use path, minor milling and resurfacing, gravity walls
and end wall, guardrail, curb and gutter, sidewalks, detectable warnings, fencing, and sighing and pavement markings, along
CR798 (Palmetto Park Rd.).

Call Order: 013 Proposal: T4474

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (43516015201) LS 1.000
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43516015201) LS 1.000
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN ED 2,860.000
0104- 10- 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER LF 32,340.000
0104- 11- FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 2,882.000
0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM EA 85.000
0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (43516015201) LS 1.000
0110- 2- 2 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AREAS WITH TREES TO AC 1.350
REMAIN
0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE SY 4,246.000
0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION CY 1,624.900
0120- 6- EMBANKMENT CY 1,060.500
0285-709- OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 SY 36,288.000
0327-70- 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH SY 1,965.000
0334- 1-12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B TN 2,049.800
0334- 1-13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C TN 17.800
0337- 7-83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76 TN 179.900
-22
0339- 1- MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT TN 28.300
0400- 0-11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL CcY 1,471.000
0400- 1- 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS CY 4.500
0425- 1-521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10' EA 2.000
0425- 1-910 INLETS, CLOSED FLUME EA 6.000
0425- 2- 63 MANHOLES, P-8, PARTIAL EA 5.000
0430-175-118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD LF 348.000

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities Page 47



ALT

Iltem
0430-175-124
0430-982-125
0515- 1- 2
0520- 1-10
0520- 2- 4
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0536- 1- 0
0536- 73-
0536- 85- 25

0550- 10-220
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

0711- 11-224

0711- 12-201
0711- 14-123

Call Order: 013 Proposal: T4474
Description

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F
CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL/LOW SPEED TL-2
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY/END TREATMENT- TYPE
I

FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43516015201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR
CROSSWALK
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Unit
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF
SY
SF
LF
LF

LF
SY
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS
LF

LF

LF

GM
LF

Quantity
12.000
10.000

5,058.000
948.000
16.000
3,142.000
1,493.000
19.000
203.000
1.000

850.000
43,657.000
1.000

66.000
2.000
2.000
5.000

1,277.000

202.000
36.000

0.030
29.000

Page 48





